CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
P-1 LTP1117C
 1A Bipolar Linear Regulator FN
1625-43.0.1  —
  Data Sheet

XX=A adj
Selection Table
Ordering Information
Type Number Package Name Package Quantity
LTP1117C-XXXT4 SOT89-3L 1000 Tape&Reel
       LTP1117C-XXT23 SOT223-3L 4000 Tape&Reel
LTP1117C-XXZ52 TO-252L 2500 Tape&Reel
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
P-3 FN
1625.43.0.1  —
  Data Sheet
LTP1117C
 1A Bipolar Linear Regulator
Block Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit
Input Supply Voltage: VIN MAX 18 V
Junction Temperature: TJ -55~+150 ℃
Operation Temperature: TOPR -40~+105 ℃
Storage Temperature: TSTR -55~+150 ℃
Soldering Temperature and Time +260 (Recommended 10s) ℃
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
P-4 FN
1625.43.0.1  —
  Data Sheet
LTP1117C
 1A Bipolar Linear Regulator
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Vin Input voltage -- 15 18
V
Vref Reference voltage LTP1117C-Adj
10mA≤Iout≤1A , Vin=2.55V
1.225 1.25 1.275
Vout Outout voltage
LTP1117C-1.2V